
Table 7  2025 Taxable Value, Property Taxes Levied, and Average Property Tax Rate by County
Property Average Property Average

Total Value Taxes Levied 1 Tax Rate Total Value Taxes Levied 1 Tax Rate
1 ADAMS 5,592,040,118     78,373,644.25$      1.4015% 48 JEFFERSON 2,592,741,353         31,745,735.88$         1.2244%
2 ANTELOPE 3,692,633,277     33,709,292.17        0.9129% 49 JOHNSON 1,406,595,392         17,126,639.58           1.2176%
3 ARTHUR 285,756,777        3,180,061.24          1.1129% 50 KEARNEY 2,672,511,855         29,588,466.82           1.1071%
4 BANNER 354,360,410        4,581,543.30          1.2929% 51 KEITH 2,726,927,497         28,230,151.61           1.0352%
5 BLAINE 384,674,070        3,362,146.12          0.8740% 52 KEYA PAHA 685,556,968           4,624,244.68             0.6745%
6 BOONE 3,586,135,952     24,191,248.02        0.6746% 53 KIMBALL 1,157,970,423         15,499,880.06           1.3385%
7 BOX BUTTE 1,967,684,534     26,547,895.26        1.3492% 54 KNOX 3,150,100,987         30,414,752.78           0.9655%
8 BOYD 802,188,741        7,934,821.96          0.9891% 55 LANCASTER 47,158,053,856       752,394,616.70         1.5955%
9 BROWN 1,163,302,725     12,041,442.92        1.0351% 56 LINCOLN 6,634,736,498         96,292,575.56           1.4513%

10 BUFFALO 8,762,698,417     135,623,443.21      1.5477% 57 LOGAN 415,976,342           4,489,203.84             1.0792%
11 BURT 2,481,298,277     31,786,249.68        1.2810% 58 LOUP 448,145,168           3,721,535.54             0.8304%
12 BUTLER 3,376,437,955     34,953,788.64        1.0352% 59 MADISON 6,408,045,009         84,275,760.98           1.3152%
13 CASS 5,265,616,721     87,636,563.75        1.6643% 60 MCPHERSON 419,772,296           4,176,957.94             0.9951%
14 CEDAR 3,904,786,860     34,264,458.56        0.8775% 61 MERRICK 2,382,814,033         26,730,336.84           1.1218%
15 CHASE 1,863,892,962     16,688,094.25        0.8953% 62 MORRILL 1,494,609,704         20,770,279.42           1.3897%
16 CHERRY 3,059,475,422     23,574,181.40        0.7705% 63 NANCE 1,384,256,101         15,623,109.22           1.1286%
17 CHEYENNE 1,634,676,356     27,756,541.76        1.6980% 64 NEMAHA 1,722,738,201         21,248,873.67           1.2334%
18 CLAY 2,868,939,355     29,736,126.70        1.0365% 65 NUCKOLLS 1,437,509,265         20,160,420.04           1.4025%
19 COLFAX 2,713,190,420     34,848,496.32        1.2844% 66 OTOE 3,497,415,668         47,792,316.26           1.3665%
20 CUMING 3,819,508,309     32,340,603.78        0.8467% 67 PAWNEE 1,018,899,612         10,989,427.12           1.0786%
21 CUSTER 3,873,477,362     44,698,784.52        1.1540% 68 PERKINS 1,729,157,535         15,737,832.18           0.9101%
22 DAKOTA 3,038,490,384     40,285,931.08        1.3259% 69 PHELPS 3,177,646,171         33,772,004.50           1.0628%
23 DAWES 1,253,574,018     19,178,854.26        1.5299% 70 PIERCE 2,942,466,469         28,789,618.24           0.9784%
24 DAWSON 4,755,203,292     65,847,147.66        1.3847% 71 PLATTE 7,833,908,126         91,026,624.24           1.1620%
25 DEUEL 514,095,519        6,620,788.94          1.2879% 72 POLK 2,521,077,863         23,396,002.40           0.9280%
26 DIXON 2,305,576,299     24,070,394.86        1.0440% 73 RED WILLOW 1,791,032,655         21,698,595.78           1.2115%
27 DODGE 6,671,931,375     89,875,353.29        1.3471% 74 RICHARDSON 2,058,032,497         21,522,563.12           1.0458%
28 DOUGLAS 74,397,994,050   1,516,331,191.46   2.0381% 75 ROCK 870,784,613           8,088,474.84             0.9289%
29 DUNDY 1,084,896,987     10,544,728.06        0.9720% 76 SALINE 3,106,435,050         40,661,418.54           1.3089%
30 FILLMORE 2,917,971,777     30,162,598.36        1.0337% 77 SARPY 29,612,470,771       593,089,929.66         2.0028%
31 FRANKLIN 1,219,939,087     14,765,172.64        1.2103% 78 SAUNDERS 5,962,774,911         80,318,313.40           1.3470%
32 FRONTIER 1,241,135,779     14,429,296.56        1.1626% 79 SCOTTS BLUFF 4,162,541,141         68,217,952.64           1.6389%
33 FURNAS 1,412,470,027     16,251,332.48        1.1506% 80 SEWARD 4,157,066,375         46,692,266.80           1.1232%
34 GAGE 4,892,807,102     61,375,225.10        1.2544% 81 SHERIDAN 1,524,702,203         17,124,134.10           1.1231%
35 GARDEN 927,980,074        9,340,707.94          1.0066% 82 SHERMAN 1,314,221,307         13,495,652.24           1.0269%
36 GARFIELD 669,050,098        8,607,452.16          1.2865% 83 SIOUX 812,706,687           7,767,207.78             0.9557%
37 GOSPER 1,287,047,051     11,607,593.37        0.9019% 84 STANTON 2,398,599,898         24,953,466.90           1.0403%
38 GRANT 434,376,625        2,892,049.50          0.6658% 85 THAYER 2,523,768,331         22,703,224.74           0.8996%
39 GREELEY 1,328,527,101     12,601,209.20        0.9485% 86 THOMAS 413,167,046           4,041,895.53             0.9783%
40 HALL 8,103,389,464     128,531,590.99      1.5861% 87 THURSTON 1,421,076,903         18,215,846.02           1.2818%
41 HAMILTON 3,994,409,331     38,947,468.75        0.9750% 88 VALLEY 1,352,882,158         17,183,236.21           1.2701%
42 HARLAN 1,474,790,802     15,715,339.67        1.0656% 89 WASHINGTON 5,049,731,349         67,021,704.10           1.3272%
43 HAYES 686,006,260        6,215,838.92          0.9061% 90 WAYNE 3,070,551,294         33,970,553.48           1.1063%
44 HITCHCOCK 949,694,553        10,709,608.74        1.1277% 91 WEBSTER 1,387,408,367         16,146,584.34           1.1638%
45 HOLT 4,114,619,872     42,615,355.45        1.0357% 92 WHEELER 852,798,393           7,194,694.04             0.8437%
46 HOOKER 464,293,692        3,387,950.08          0.7297% 93 YORK 4,872,267,637         49,454,933.05           1.0150%
47 HOWARD 1,791,238,453     20,449,902.28        1.1417% STATE TOTALS 379,118,936,070     5,587,369,523.02$    1.4738%

1 Property taxes levied include the portion of taxes reimbursed by the state for homestead exemptions, personal property exemptions and real property tax credit.
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